## RESOLUTION NO. 2106



(Resolution amending Resolution #1493, establishing location for posting of legal notices as required under Oregon Revised Statutes and under the ordinances of the City of Albany)

WHEREAS, the statutes of the State of Oregon do provide for posting of public notices in cases of city boundary changes, city improvements and assessments, and zone changes; and

WHEREAS, the ordinances of the City of Albany do require for posting of public legal notices; and

WHEREAS, in the interest of the people of the City of Albany that locations be established for the posting of public legal notices in compliance with state law and local ordinances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the following places are hereby designated as official places for posting legal notices within the City of Albany:

- 1. City Hall
- 2. Linn County Court House
- \*3. YMCA (used to be Queen & Elm)
  \*4. Waverly Library (used to be 7th and Geary Streets)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in those instances which involve the vacation of public rights-of-way or public easements for utilities and changes of classifications of zones that at least one (1) notice shall be posted within the area of the public right-of-way or area to be rezoned.

DATED THIS 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 1979.

ATTEST:

(Council President acting as Mayor)

\* Indicates the only change from Resolution #1493

(Proposed by the Finance Director)